
MIDDLE BASSMIDDLE BASS
ISLANDISLAND

Explore

TRAVEL TIPS • Passengers & Vehicles

Miller Boat Line pays the Middle Bass Dock Company $1.50 per adult, 
$1.00 per vehicle, $.50 per child & $72.75 per landing fee.

Adult (12 years & older) ... $10.50
Child (6-11 years) . . . . . . . . . . . . $3.00
Child (5 years & under) ..... FREE
Bicycle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $3.50
Car ........................... $26.50*      

Motorcycle . . . . . . . . . . $22.50*     

*Fare does not include passengers             *Bike/luggage rack extra

Vehicle reservations are required and based 

on availability. Reservations can be made up 
to two weeks in advance and must be made 
no later than 4:00 pm the prior day by calling 
800-500-2421.

Vehicles must be in line 20 minutes before 
departure or reservation is not valid.

Charges may be applied for vehicles not 
canceled two days prior to reservation.

No same day, round trip vehicles transported 
Saturdays, Sundays or Holidays.

Ferry schedule subject to change without 
notice. For updates check MillerFerry.com. 

Record high water levels may limit/prohibit 
some vehicles due to clearance issues.

If a ferry is canceled vehicle reservations must 
be rescheduled through Miller Boat Line 
office 800-500-2421.

Open alcohol containers prohibited on board 
Miller Boat Line vessels and premises.

Due to Maritime Security regulations,
customers, vehicles and baggage may be 
subject to inspection.

For Group Fares, RV, Boat & Trailer Fares 
see MillerFerry.com or call 800-500-2421

Historic Lonz Winery Tours

Camping & Kayak Launch

Lodging, Restaurants & Events

Middle Bass Island State Park

Nature Preserves & Birding

Group Venues

Fares Each WayFares Each Way

Middle BassMiddle Bass
IslandIsland

For more information visit MillerFerry.com



<  Starts May 26  >

March 25 thru April 21
October 10 thru November 22

May 6 thru

September 5

Spring & Fall
Summer Trips

MillerFerry.com • 800-500-2421

No Wednesday Trips

No Wednesday Trips

Miller Boat Line is a water transportation company subject to the supervision 
of the Public Utilities Commision of Ohio. Questions regarding the charges 
or service of Miller Boat Line, Inc. should be directed to the company. If you 
are not satisfied with the company’s response and wish to obtain further 

information or assistance, contact PUCO at 1-800-686-8277.

Miller Boat line is a member of the Ohio Travel Association, 
Great Lakes Passenger Boat Association and Passenger Vessel Association.

Ferries depart Catawba
End of OH-53 North,

Take exit 124 off OH-2

5174 East Water Street
Port Clinton, Ohio 43452

GPS:

MillerFerry.com
Plan Your Visit

Events • Maps • Coupons • Attractions

Trips also to

April 22 thru May 5
September 6 thru September 25

Tuesday & Wednesday
8:15

10:45
4:15

am

am

pm

9:15
11:45
5:15

am

am

pm

Monday, Thursday 
& Saturday

8:15
10:15
12:15
4:15

am

am

pm

pm

9:15
11:15
1:15
5:15

am

am

pm

pm

Friday

8:15
1:15
3:15
5:15

am

pm

pm

pm

9:15
2:15
4:15
6:15

am

pm

pm

pm

Sunday

9:15
1:15
3:15
5:15

am

pm

pm

pm

10:15
2:15
4:15
6:15

am

pm

pm

pm

Leave Middle Bass
Island

Leave Catawba
Mainland

Monday & 
Saturday

Friday

*Includes Memorial Day May 30 & Labor Day Sept. 5

Sunday*

Thursday

Tuesday & 
Wednesday

8:15

10:15

12:15

5:15

am

am

pm

pm

8:15

10:15

12:15

2:15

4:15

6:15

am

am

pm

pm

pm

pm

8:15

10:15

12:15

2:15

4:15

6:15

am

am

pm

pm

pm

pm

8:15

10:15

12:15

3:15

5:15

am

am

pm

pm

pm

8:15

10:45

5:15

am

am

pm

Leave Middle Bass
Island

9:15

11:15

1:15

6:15

am

am

pm

pm

9:15

11:15

1:15

3:15

5:15

7:15

am

am

pm

pm

pm

pm

9:15

11:15

1:15

3:15

5:15

am

am

pm

pm

pm

9:15

11:15

1:15

4:15

6:15

am

am

pm

pm

pm

9:15

11:45

6:15

am

am

pm

Leave Catawba
Mainland

September 26 thru October 9

Tuesday & Saturday
8:15

10:45
4:15

am

am

pm

9:15
11:45
5:15

am

am

pm

Monday & Thursday 

8:15
10:15
12:15
4:15

am

am

pm

pm

9:15
11:15
1:15
5:15

am

am

pm

pm

Friday

8:15
1:15
3:15
5:15

am

pm

pm

pm

9:15
2:15
4:15
6:15

am

pm

pm

pm

Sunday

9:15
1:15
3:15
5:15

am

pm

pm

pm

10:15
2:15
4:15
6:15

am

pm

pm

pm

Leave Middle Bass
Island

Leave Catawba
Mainland

Sunday

<  April 10 - Oct. 23  >

9:15
1:15
3:15
5:15

am

pm

pm

pm

10:15
2:15
4:15

am

pm

pm

Friday

  <  April 8 - Oct. 21  >

8:15
1:15
3:15
5:15

am

pm

pm

pm

9:15
2:15
4:15
6:15

am

pm

pm

pm

Monday, Tuesday,
Thursday & Saturday

8:15
10:45
3:15

am

am

pm

9:15
11:45
4:15

am

am

pm

Leave Middle Bass
Island

Leave Catawba
Mainland

The Only Mainland Ferry Service 
to Middle Bass Island

Five Free Parking Areas

2022


