Fares Each Way 2022



Middle Bass Island

Adult (12 years & older) ... \$10.50 Child (6-11 years) \$3.00 Child (5 years & under) FREE Bicycle \$3.50 Car\$26.50* Motorcycle \$22.50*

*Fare does not include passengers

*Bike/luggage rack extra

For Group Fares, RV, Boat & Trailer Fares see MillerFerry.com or call 800-500-2421









TRAVEL TIPS · Passengers & Vehicles

Vehicle reservations are required and based on availability. Reservations can be made up to two weeks in advance and must be made no later than 4:00 pm the prior day by calling 800-500-2421.

Vehicles must be in line 20 minutes before departure or reservation is not valid.

Charges may be applied for vehicles not canceled two days prior to reservation.

No same day, round trip vehicles transported Saturdays, Sundays or Holidays.

Ferry schedule subject to change without notice. For updates check MillerFerry.com.

Record high water levels may limit/prohibit some vehicles due to clearance issues.

If a ferry is canceled vehicle reservations must be rescheduled through Miller Boat Line office 800-500-2421.

Open alcohol containers prohibited on board Miller Boat Line vessels and premises.

Due to Maritime Security regulations, customers, vehicles and baggage may be subject to inspection.

Miller Boat Line pays the Middle Bass Dock Company \$1.50 per adult, \$1.00 per vehicle, \$.50 per child & \$72.75 per landing fee.

Historic Lonz Winery Tours Camping & Kayak Launch Lodging, Restaurants & Events Middle Bass Island State Park **Nature Preserves & Birding Group Venues**

For more information visit MillerFerry.com



Ferries PASSENGER & VEHICLE SERVICE

40 Minute Scenic Trip from Catawba



800-500-2421









Spring & Fall

March 25 thru April 21 October 10 thru November 22

Leave Middle Bass Island		Leave Catawba Mainland
8:15 am 10:45 am 3:15 pm	Monday, Tuesday, Thursday & Saturday	9:15 am 11:45 am 4:15 pm
8:15 am 1:15 pm 3:15 pm 5:15 pm	Friday < April 8 - Oct. 21 >	9:15 am 2:15 pm 4:15 pm 6:15 pm
9:15 am 1:15 pm 3:15 pm 5:15 pm	Sunday < April 10 - Oct. 23 >	10:15 am 2:15 pm 4:15 pm

No Wednesday Trips

September 26 thru October 9

September 20 that October 7		
Leave Middle Bass Island		Leave Catawba Mainland
8:15 am 10:15 am 12:15 pm 4:15 pm	Monday & Thursday	9:15 am 11:15 am 1:15 pm 5:15 pm
8:15 am 10:45 am 4:15 pm	Tuesday & Saturday	9:15 am 11:45 am 5:15 pm
8:15 am 1:15 pm 3:15 pm 5:15 pm	Friday	9:15 am 2:15 pm 4:15 pm 6:15 pm
9:15 am 1:15 pm 3:15 pm 5:15 pm	Sunday	10:15 am 2:15 pm 4:15 pm 6:15 pm

No Wednesday Trips

April 22 thru May 5 September 6 thru September 25

Leave Middle Bass Island		Leave Catawba Mainland
8:15 am 10:15 am 12:15 pm 4:15 pm	Monday, Thursday & Saturday	9:15 am 11:15 am 1:15 pm 5:15 pm
8:15 am 10:45 am 4:15 pm	Tuesday & Wednesday	9:15 am 11:45 am 5:15 pm
8:15 am 1:15 pm 3:15 pm 5:15 pm	Friday	9:15 am 2:15 pm 4:15 pm 6:15 pm
9:15 am 1:15 pm 3:15 pm 5:15 pm	Sunday	10:15 am 2:15 pm 4:15 pm 6:15 pm

Summer Trips

May 6 thru September 5

Leave Middle Bass Island		Leave Catawba Mainland
8:15 am 10:15 am 12:15 pm 5:15 pm	Monday & Saturday	9:15 am 11:15 am 1:15 pm 6:15 pm
8:15 am 10:45 am 5:15 pm	Tuesday & Wednesday	9:15 am 11:45 am 6:15 pm
8:15 am 10:15 am 12:15 pm 2:15 pm 4:15 pm 6:15 pm	Friday	9:15 am 11:15 am 1:15 pm 3:15 pm 5:15 pm 7:15 pm
8:15 am 10:15 am 12:15 pm 3:15 pm 5:15 pm	Thursday < Starts May 26 >	9:15 am 11:15 am 1:15 pm 4:15 pm 6:15 pm
8:15 am 10:15 am 12:15 pm 2:15 pm 4:15 pm 6:15 pm	Sunday*	9:15 am 11:15 am 1:15 pm 3:15 pm 5:15 pm

*Includes Memorial Day May 30 & Labor Day Sept. 5

MillerFerry.com • 800-500-2421





Miller Boat Line is a water transportation company subject to the supervision of the Public Utilities Commision of Ohio. Questions regarding the charges or service of Miller Boat Line, Inc. should be directed to the company. If you are not satisfied with the company's response and wish to obtain further information or assistance, contact PUCO at 1-800-686-8277.

Miller Boat line is a member of the Ohio Travel Association, Great Lakes Passenger Boat Association and Passenger Vessel Association.